[ SURGE-Seminar: 09.05.2016

Mon 09.05.2016, Departure

06:30 Caritas Tagungszentrums): Picking up guests, shuttle to
Airport Mulhouse, HPK

06:40 Hotel Stadt Freiburgé': Picking up guests, shuttle to
Airport Mulhouse, HPK

10:00 Hotel Stadt Frei%urg(’): Picking up guests, shuttle to
Kath. Akademie'", HPK

12:00 Hotel Stadt Freiburg6): Picking up guests, shuttle to
Central Station, HS

12:15 Caritas Tagungszentrums): Picking up guests, shuttle to
Central Station, HS

12:57 Central Station: Departure of ICE Train to Airport
Frankfurt

Main venue:  Chair of Forest Growth and Dendroecology,
Herderbau, East wing, 2nd floor, Room 02 063,
Tennenbacher Str. 4, 79106 Freiburg
" Restaurant Oberkirch: Miinsterplatz 22, 79098 FR, Tel: 0761-2026868
? Caritas Cantina: KarlstraBe 40, 79104 FR, Tel: 0761-200280
*) Restaurant Kleiner Meyerhof: Rathausgasse 27, 79098 FR, Tel: 0761-26941
Y Restaurant Kybfelsen: SchauinslandstraBe 49, 79100 FR, Tel: 0761-21119926
> Caritas Tagungszentrum: WintererstraBe 17, 79104 FR, Tel: 0761-2001800
® Hotel Stadt Freiburg: Breisacher StraBe 84, 79110 FR, Tel: 0761-89680
7 Restaurant Hirschen: Schwarzwaldstrafe 2-3, 77709 Oberwolfach, Tel: 07834-8370
® Restaurant Lenzenberg: LenzenbergstraBe 20, 79241 lhringen, Tel: 07668-995688
% Restaurant Halde: Halde 2, 79254 Oberried, Tel: 07602-94470
19 Restaurant Rebstock: SchonbergstraBe 75, 79285 Ebringen, Tel: 07664-6193239

" Katholische Akademie: WintererstraBe 1, 79104 FR, Tel: 0761-319180

] Project Partners:

Chair of Forest Growth and
{7"\- Dendroecology, Institute of Forest
W Sciences, Albert-Ludwigs-University,
Freiburg, Germany (ALU)

Institute of Silviculture, Ukrainian
National Forestry University, Lviv,
Ukraine

FWTU-
LvP

International Center of Forestry and
SFTU-  Forest Industries, St. Petersburg
SP State Forest-Technical University,
Russia

Funding Agency:

o.. VolkswagenStiftung

Contact:

Chair of Forest Growth and Dendroecology
Institute of Forest Sciences
Albert-Ludwigs-University

Tennenbacher StraBe 4

79106 Freiburg im Breisgau (Germany)

PD Dr. Hans-Peter Kahle

Tel.: 0761-203-3737

Fax: 0761-203-3740

E-Mail: Hans-Peter.Kahle@iww.uni-freiburg.de
Web: www.iww.uni-freiburg.de

e - ® \olkswagenStiftung

SURGE - Seminar
Freiburg 2016

Future Forests -
A German Perspective

Albert-Ludwigs-University, Freiburg 02.-09.05.2016

“Strengthening the Adaptive Potential of the
Forests of Western Ukraine, Northwest Russia
and Southwest Germany to Changing
Environmental Conditions and Societal Needs”

Strategies and Measures for Increasing and
Sustaining the Provision of Forest Ecosystem
Goods and Services

Trilateral Partnerships - Cooperation Project between
Scholars and Scientists from Ukraine, Russia and Germany




SURGE-Seminar: 02.-03.05.2016

) (

SURGE-Seminar: 04.-05.05.2016

) {

SURGE-Seminar: 06.-08.05.2016 J

Mon 02.05.2016, Arrival

16:20

19:00

20:00-22:00

Airport Mulhouse: Picking up guests, shuttle to Hotel in
Freiburg; Felix Baab (ALU) (FB), Prof. Dr.Dr.h.c.
Heinrich Spiecker (ALU) (HS)

Freiburg Central Station: Picking up guests, shuttle to
Hotel in Freiburg; Dr. Hans-Peter Kahle (ALU) (HPK),
Dr. Marc Wassenberg (ALU) (MW)

Welcome Dinner: Restaurant Oberkirch”

Tue 03.05.2016, ALU Seminar Room 02 063

09:15-09:30

09:30-09:45
09:45-10:00
10:00-10:45
10:45-11:15
11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45
13:00-14:00
13:45-14:00
14:00-14:45

14:45-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:45

16:45-17:30
19:00-21:00

Welcome note by the Vice Dean of the Faculty,
Prof. Dr. Marc Hanewinkel (ALU)

Welcome by the coordinator, HS

Opening of the Seminar Program, HPK

State of the Forests in Baden-Wurttemberg, HPK
Coffee break

Management Trends in the Forests of Baden-
Wirttemberg, HS

Discussion, HS
Lunch break: Caritas Cantina”
Registration: IWW Secretariat, HPK, MW

Logging and Road Infrastructure in the Forests of
Germany, Prof. Dr. Dirk Jaeger (ALU)

Discussion, HS
Coffee break

Long-term Forest Growth Research in Baden-
Wirttemberg, Prof. Dr. Ulrich Kohnle (FVA)

Discussion, HPK

Dinner: Restaurant Kleiner Meye'rho]‘j )

Wed 04.05.2016, ALU Seminar Room 02 063

09:15-10:00

10:00-10:45
10:45-11:15
11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45
13:00- 14:00
14:00-14:45

14:45-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:45

16:45-17:30
19:00-21:00

State of the Forests and Management Trends in the
Forests of Western Ukraine, Prof. Dr. Vasyl Lavnyy
(FWTU-LVP)

Discussion, HS
Coffee break

State of the Forests and Management Trends in the
Forests of Northwest Russia, Prof. Dr. Alexander
Alexeev (SFTU-SP)

Discussion, HPK
Lunch break: Caritas Cantina”

Policy Concepts for Multipurpose Forest Management in
Baden-Wiirttemberg, Prof. Dr. Ulrich Schraml (FVA)

Discussion, HPK
Coffee break

Research Strategy of the Forest Research Institute of
Baden-Wirttemberg, Prof. Konstantin von Teuffel (FVA)

Discussion, HS

Dinner: Restaurant Kybfelsen4)

Thu 05.05.2016, Full-day Excursion

08:15

08:20

08:30

13:00-14:00
14:00-19:00

Herderbau: Excursion to the Black Forest: Plenterwald,
HPK, HS, Jan Geyer (ALU) (JG)

Caritas Tagungszentrums): Picking up participants, HPK,
HS, JG

Hotel Stadt Freiburg(’): Picking up participants, HPK, HS,
JG

Lunch break: Restaurant Hirschen”

Excursion to the Black Forest: Vogtsbauernhofe,
15:00 Guided tour

Dinner on your own

Fri 06.05.2016, ALU Seminar Room 02 063

09:15-10:00

10:00-10:45
10:45-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45
13:00- 14:00

14:00-15:00

15:15-18:30

19:00-21:00

Forest Management Planning in Baden-Wiirttemberg,
Dr. Arno Mattes (Forst BW)

Discussion, HPK
Coffee break

Forest Management in a State Forest Enterprise, FDir.
Burkhard Steckel (LF RP)

Discussion, HS
Lunch break: Caritas Cantina”

Tree-Ring Laboratory: Guided Tour Through the Tree-
Ring Laboratory, HPK et al.

Herderbau: Excursion, Valuable Broadleaf
Management in the Rhine Valley, HS, HPK

. 8,
Dinner: Restaurant Lenzenberg )

Sat 07.05.2016, Whole Day

Free disposal

Sun 08.05.2016, ALU Seminar Room 02 063

08:15

08:20

08:30

13:00-14:00
15:00-18:00

18:30-21:00

Herderbau: Excursion to the Black Forest,
Mathislewald, HPK et al.

Caritas Tagungszentrum: Picking up participants, HPK,
HS

Hotel Stadt Freiburgé): Picking up participants, HPK,
HS

Lunch break: Restaurant Die Halde”
Excursion to the Black Forest, Schonberg

Farewell Dinner: Restaurant Rebstock’




